HANGAR TAXILANE RECONSTRUCTION SISSETON MUNICIPAL AIRPORT SISSETON, SOUTH DAKOTA AIP #3-46-0051-022/023-2025 A-8547 BID TABULATION 4/22/2025

			Webster S	cale, Inc.	J & J Earth	Works, Inc.	LL & Sons Excavating, Inc.			
Bid Schedule A - Hangar Taxilane Reconstruction					Webste	er, SD	Milbank, SD		Hazel, SD	
Item#	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	C-105	Mobilization (Max of 10% of Total Project Cost)	1	L.S.	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00
2	C-100	Contractor Quality Control Plan	1	L.S.	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
3	C-102	High Flow Silt Fence	600	Ft	\$4.50	\$2,700.00	\$5.25	\$3,150.00	\$6.25	\$3,750.00
4	S-100	Construction Safety Phasing Plan	1	L.S.	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$43,538.00	\$43,538.00
5		Concrete Pavement/Valley Gutter Removal (6" Nominal Depth)	537	SqYd	\$4.00	\$2,148.00	\$10.50	\$5,638.50	\$5.20	\$2,792.40
6	P-101	Asphalt Pavement Removal (1.5" Nominal Depth)	167	SqYd	\$4.00	\$668.00	\$10.00	\$1,670.00	\$10.60	\$1,770.20
7	P-101	Asphalt/Base Removal (10" Nominal Depth)	4,100	SqYd	\$3.00	\$12,300.00	\$8.25	\$33,825.00	\$5.30	\$21,730.00
8	P-152	Unclassified Excavation	7,321	CuYd	\$3.50	\$25,623.50	\$4.75	\$34,774.75	\$7.30	\$53,443.30
9	P-152	Disposal of Excess Material	3,655	CuYd	\$3.50	\$12,792.50	\$2.50	\$9,137.50	\$4.15	\$15,168.25
10	P-154	Subbase Course (Furnished)	3,387	CuYd	\$28.00	\$94,836.00	\$39.00	\$132,093.00	\$23.45	\$79,425.15
11	P-154	Subbase Course (Recycled)	1,093	CuYd	\$10.00	\$10,930.00	\$11.00	\$12,023.00	\$23.45	\$25,630.85
12	P-154	Geotextile Separator Fabric	5,861	SqYd	\$2.50	\$14,652.50	\$2.35	\$13,773.35	\$1.90	\$11,135.90
13	P-154	Geogrid	1,000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.75	\$2,750.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00
14	P-208	Aggregate Base Course	868	CuYd	\$31.00	\$26,908.00	\$46.00	\$39,928.00	\$24.75	\$21,483.00
15	P-401	Asphalt Base / Surface Course	1,153.0	Ton	\$80.00	\$92,240.00	\$83.00	\$95,699.00	\$80.15	\$92,412.95
16	P-401	Asphalt Binder (PG 64-34)	75.0	Ton	\$950.00	\$71,250.00	\$950.00	\$71,250.00	\$962.00	\$72,150.00
17	P-602	Emulsified Asphalt Prime Coat	7.0	Ton	\$550.00	\$3,850.00	\$525.00	\$3,675.00	\$535.00	\$3,745.00
18	P-603	Emulsified Asphalt Tack Coat	2.0	Ton	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$535.00	\$1,070.00
19	P-610	6" Concrete Valley Gutter	171	SqYd	\$80.00	\$13,680.00	\$100.00	\$17,100.00	\$114.00	\$19,494.00
20	P-610	6" Concrete Approach Pavement	257	SqYd	\$80.00	\$20,560.00	\$95.00	\$24,415.00	\$90.00	\$23,130.00
21	P-620	Pavement Marking	1	L.S.	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$10,540.00	\$10,540.00
22	TL-100	Field Laboratory	1	Each	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
23	Plans	Remove and Dispose of RCP	90	Ft	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$6.00	\$540.00	\$20.70	\$1,863.00
24	Plans	Remove and Dispose of RCP Flared End	1	Each	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$207.00	\$207.00
25	Plans	Remove and Dispose of Storm Sewer Inlet w/Casting	1	Each	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$207.00	\$207.00
26	Plans	Underdrain Outlet Structure	2	Each	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00
27	Plans	9" Erosion Control Wattle	120	Ft	\$4.50	\$540.00	\$5.50	\$660.00	\$5.35	\$642.00
	Bid Schedule A Total					\$532,828.50		\$612,378.10		\$594,433.00

HANGAR TAXILANE RECONSTRUCTION SISSETON MUNICIPAL AIRPORT SISSETON, SOUTH DAKOTA AIP #3-46-0051-022/023-2025 A-8547 BID TABULATION

4/22/2025

					Webster S	cale, Inc.	J & J Earth	Works, Inc.	LL & Sons Ex	cavating, Inc.	
Bid Sch	Bid Schedule A1 - Underdrain & Storm Sewer					er, SD	Milbank, SD		Haze	Hazel, SD	
Item#	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	C-105	Mobilization (Max of 10% of Total Project Cost)	1	L.S.	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	
2	D-701	18" RCP	106	Ft	\$70.00	\$7,420.00	\$78.00	\$8,268.00	\$105.00	\$11,130.00	
3	D-701	18" RCP Flared End	1	Each	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	
4	D-705	4" Perforated Underdrain	2,121	Ft	\$12.00	\$25,452.00	\$11.50	\$24,391.50	\$23.40	\$49,631.40	
5	D-705	4" Solid Underdrain	432	Ft	\$18.00	\$7,776.00	\$13.00	\$5,616.00	\$22.50	\$9,720.00	
6	D-705	Underdrain Cleanout	13	Each	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$265.00	\$3,445.00	\$915.00	\$11,895.00	
7	D-705	Connect Underdrain to RCP	2	Each	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$863.00	\$1,726.00	
8	1)-751	2' x 3' Storm Sewer Inlet w/Frame and Grate and 10' x 10' Concrete Apron	1	Each	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,850.00	\$4,850.00	\$6,225.00	\$6,225.00	
	Bid Schedule A1 Total					\$62,148.00		\$53,445.50		\$100,027.40	

					Webster S	cale, Inc.	J & J Earth Works, Inc. LL & Sons Excav		cavating, Inc.	
Bid Sch	Bid Schedule A2 - Site Restoration				Webste	Webster, SD		Milbank, SD		l, SD
Item#	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	C-105	Mobilization (Max of 10% of Total Project Cost)	1	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
2	T-901	Seeding and Fertilizing	2.5	Acre	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$8,000.00
3	T-905	Topsoil (Removed from Stockpile)	1,210	CuYd	\$6.75	\$8,167.50	\$4.75	\$5,747.50	\$6.20	\$7,502.00
4	T-908	Mulching	12,100	SqYd	\$0.55	\$6,655.00	\$0.55	\$6,655.00	\$0.80	\$9,680.00
	Bid Schedule A2 Total					\$24,322.50		\$21,502.50		\$26,232.00

HANGAR TAXILANE RECONSTRUCTION SISSETON MUNICIPAL AIRPORT SISSETON, SOUTH DAKOTA AIP #3-46-0051-022/023-2025 A-8547 BID TABULATION

4/22/2025

					Webster Scale, Inc.		J & J Earth Works, Inc.		LL & Sons Excavating, Inc.		
Alternat	Alternate Bid No. 1 - GA Apron Expansion					er, SD	Milbank, SD		Haze	Hazel, SD	
Item#	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
A1-1	C-105	Mobilization (Max of 10% of Total Project Cost)	1	L.S.	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	
A1-2	C-100	Contractor Quality Control Plan	1	L.S.	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$20,250.00	\$20,250.00	
A1-3	P-152	Unclassified Excavation	1,212	CuYd	\$3.50	\$4,242.00	\$5.25	\$6,363.00	\$7.25	\$8,787.00	
A1-4	P-152	Disposal of Excess Material	827	CuYd	\$3.50	\$2,894.50	\$2.50	\$2,067.50	\$5.17	\$4,275.59	
A1-5	P-154	Subbase Course (Furnished)	690	CuYd	\$28.00	\$19,320.00	\$40.00	\$27,600.00	\$25.00	\$17,250.00	
A1-6	P-154	Geotextile Separator Fabric	856	SqYd	\$2.50	\$2,140.00	\$2.35	\$2,011.60	\$2.00	\$1,712.00	
A1-7	P-154	Geogrid	200	SqYd	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$2.75	\$550.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	
A1-8	P-208	Aggregate Base Course	143	CuYd	\$31.00	\$4,433.00	\$48.00	\$6,864.00	\$25.50	\$3,646.50	
A1-9	P-401	Asphalt Base / Surface Course	212.0	Ton	\$80.00	\$16,960.00	\$87.00	\$18,444.00	\$80.15	\$16,991.80	
A1-10	P-401	Asphalt Binder (PG 64-34)	14.0	Ton	\$950.00	\$13,300.00	\$975.00	\$13,650.00	\$962.00	\$13,468.00	
A1-11	P-602	Emulsified Asphalt Prime Coat	2.0	Ton	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$535.00	\$1,070.00	
A1-12	P-603	Emulsified Asphalt Tack Coat	1.0	Ton	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$535.00	\$535.00	
A1-13	P-620	Pavement Marking	1	L.S.	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$962.00	\$962.00	
A1-14	Plans	Aircraft Tie-Downs	4	Set	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,320.00	\$5,280.00	
		Alternate Bid No. 1 Total				\$97,739.50		\$113,825.10		\$103,527.89	

					Webster S	cale, Inc.	J & J Earth	Works, Inc.	LL & Sons Ex	cavating, Inc.	
Alterna	Alternate Bid No. 2 - Aerial Applicator Apron Rehabilitation				Webste	er, SD	Milbank, SD		Haze	Hazel, SD	
Item#	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
A2-1	C-105	Mobilization (Max of 10% of Total Project Cost)	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	
A2-2	S-100	Construction Safety Phasing Plan	1	L.S.	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,275.00	\$4,275.00	
A2-3	P-101	Asphalt/Base Removal (4" Nominal Depth)	884	SqYd	\$4.00	\$3,536.00	\$6.50	\$5,746.00	\$4.10	\$3,624.40	
A2-4	P-401	Asphalt Base / Surface Course	219.0	Ton	\$80.00	\$17,520.00	\$85.00	\$18,615.00	\$80.16	\$17,555.04	
A2-5	P-401	Asphalt Binder (PG 64-34)	15.0	Ton	\$950.00	\$14,250.00	\$950.00	\$14,250.00	\$962.00	\$14,430.00	
A2-6	P-602	Emulsified Asphalt Prime Coat	2.0	Ton	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$535.00	\$1,070.00	
A2-7	P-603	Emulsified Asphalt Tack Coat	1.0	Ton	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$535.00	\$535.00	
A2-8	Plans	Reshape/Recompact Existing Base	884	SqYd	\$5.00	\$4,420.00	\$2.25	\$1,989.00	\$5.20	\$4,596.80	
	Alternate Bid No. 2 Total				•	\$52,376.00		\$49,750.00	•	\$49,286.24	

HANGAR TAXILANE RECONSTRUCTION SISSETON MUNICIPAL AIRPORT SISSETON, SOUTH DAKOTA AIP #3-46-0051-022/023-2025 A-8547

BID TABULATION 4/22/2025

	Webster Scale, Inc.	J & J Earth Works, Inc.	LL & Sons Excavating, Inc.
	Webster, SD	Milbank, SD	Hazel, SD
Bid Schedule A, Bid Schedule A1, and Bid Schedule A2 Total	\$619,299.00	\$687,326.10	\$720,692.40
Bid Schedule A, Bid Schedule A1, Bid Schedule A2, and Alternate Bid No.1 Total	\$717,038.50	\$801,151.20	\$824,220.29
Bid Schedule A, Bid Schedule A1, Bid Schedule A2, Alternate Bid No.1, and Alternate Bid No. 2 Total	\$769,414.50	\$850,901.20	\$873,506.53

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT:

PROJECT ENGINEER: 4-22-2025